

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3561/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2003 in WA No. 409/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WORKMEN OF BALMADIES ESTATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGMT., BALMADIES ESTATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

granted to the
time will be

As a last opportunity two weeks' time is
respondent to file counter affidavit. No further
granted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S.Gupta)
COURT MASTER