

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2435 OF 2006

WORKMEN OF BALMADIES ESTATES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MGMT., BALMADIES ESTATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Chandrasekaran, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapaaathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. C.K. Chandrasekaran, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant commenced arguments at 12-05 p.m. and continued till 12-30 p.m. followed by Mr. G. Umapathy, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, who argued till 12-40 p.m.

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master